

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS

Ref: 21BEX-1540-OF

On Saturday, February 13, 2021 at 1700 hours, the reporting person/victim was made aware that unknown person(s) did, knowingly without the expressed or implied consent of the victim, represent the victim`s identifying information as the person`s own personal identifying information in order to receive unemployment benefits, in violation of Section 2913.49 B2, a felony of the 5th degree.

**

Portions of this report have been redacted **